· -3					
V.J. 1 UIII 140. LI	FIRST INFORM	IATION RE	PORT		
Dist Ludylia Sub-Divr	of a cognizable crime Reghunathfilm.P.S Sections2.7.9	SandwiiYea	r.2022.FIR No	tions	02/06/22
iii) Act	Sections	iv) Other	acts & Section	18:45.00	\$
c) Information received Date	02/06/22 T	ime18:1	5 ms. G.D. No		e P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / (5. Place of Occurrence: a) Dire b) Address. On Sheke	ction and Distance from	n P.S. Approx	03 (three	- Purulia	teom F
		Beat NoAr	rchal	JL NO-62	
c) In case outside limit of this F 6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name Madhu M	olice Station, then the	ASI OF	olice.		
6. Complainant / Informant:  a) Name	ne Xt. Khagen 1975 , P.S. Santaldih,	Bawn d) Natio Dist-Purulia	nality Ind	ips, Dist-Pros	ulis
<ol><li>Details of known/suspected /un</li></ol>	known/accused with full	particulars			
(Attach separate sheet, if nece	ssary): Again	Itan bram	(19 yms)		
	Rabindranath Rabindranath 510-Ramlal He vill-Palashdan Dist-Paschim	inbram,	(14.5)		
•	vill - Palashdan	ga, P.S- Ran	niganj,		22
. 1	Dist-Paschim	Burdwan	•		
	= 24				** ***
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the complainant/inf	ormantx.			
9. Particulars of properties stolen.	involved: (Attach sepa	arate sheet, if red いら81 268	quired):On	e white Colows	kd
10. Total value of properties.stole	n/involved	<i>\</i>			
			10		
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No. 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate The Omiginal ass FIR is attach	e sheet, if required) typed complain ed herewith.	of the Com	plainant L	shich is treate	_d
13. Action taken: Since the above	- report roycole commi	iccion of offence	(e) we 279	IPC Officer-in-C	narge
13. Action taken: Since the above					LLIA.
registered the case and took to	i <del>p the investigati</del> on/dire	ected. ASI. Fo	on point of juriso	diction. FIR read over	to the
Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded	d and a copy give	en to the Compia	manviniormantiree o	1 COSI.
			8/276H	Øfficer-in-Charg SANTURI P.S. 2 DIST-PURULIA irge, Police Station wit	
Madly Mangal Barry	ا ا	Signature of the	e Officer-in-Cha	rge, Police Station wit	h
officer-in	11-0		NTAZ S		••••
Signature / Thumb impression	Kthe.S.	RankS	I OF F	POLICE	
Complainant/informant <sup>DIST</sup> -PI	JRULIA	Number if any	DIST -	PURULTA.	
*2				NOX	
	and the second	**			
	181				



To, The Officer-in-Charge, Santuri PS, Dist-Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No-53 Date-02/06/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Rabindranath Hembram (19 Yrs) S/o-Ramlal Hembram of Vill- Palashdanga, PS-Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan (Driver of Pickup Van having Regd. No- WB81/2682).

## Respected Sir,

With due respect I ASI Madhu Mangal Bauri, beg to submit before you that on 02/06/2022 at about 17:25 hrs while myself along with force were performing evening mobile duty vide Santuri PS CC No-1631/22 Dated-02/06/2022 at Ledason More on Raghunathpur-Saltora Road (SH-8). I found one Pick up Van was coming from Raghunathpur side towards Santuri side with driving at excessive speed. Police personnel, present their in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the Pickup Van but the said Pick up Van, violating the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving the Pickup Van which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Dhekshila More. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Rabindranath Hembram (19 Yrs) S/o- Ramlal Hembram of Vill- Palashdanga, PS-Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan. On being asked he failed to produce any valid documents of the said Pickup Van.

Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC. So, I seized the Pickup Van having Regd. No- WB81/2682 at 17:45 hrs to 18:05 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Rabindranath Hembram (19 Yrs) S/o- Ramlal Hembram of Vill- Palashdanga, PS-Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan at 18:15 hrs avoiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court. As the offence is bailable, hence the accused driver namely Rabindranath Hembram was released on bail after furnishing proper bail bond.

So I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused driver namely Rabindranath Hembram (19 Yrs) S/o- Ramlal Hembram of Vill- Palashdanga, PS-Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan of Pickup Van having Regd. No- WB81/2682 for committing offence U/S-279 IPC.

Received on 02/06/22 at about 18:45 fms and started Santwri PS Case NO-41/22, Std-02/06/22, 4/5-279 IPC.

> Officer-in-Charge SANTURI P.S. DIST-PURULIA

Yours faithfully,
Mangal Bank
(MADHU MANGAL BAURI)

ASI of Police
Santuri PS, Dist-Purulia

02/06/22